Request For Change Order

BARTLETT COCKE | Request For Change Order |
= EMNEAR AL ZQ HNTAALALCTODERSE
3\ ] Project [12350] - Renovations to the WiIIi_amson View Date 2/7/2013
— — County Tax Assessor/Collector Offices
[ = = —————— e ———
Bartlett Cocke General Contractors, LLC
2550 South IH-35
Suite 100 RCO No. 0010
Austin, TX 78704
Phone: (512) 326-4223
Fax: (512) 326-3990
Date 2/5/2013 Budget Status New
Cost Event
No.

Description Concrete Flume

From Trent Bales To Gary Wilson
Bartlett Cocke General Contractors, LLC Williamson County Facilities
2550 South IH-35 3101 South East Inner Loop
Suite 100 Georgetown, Texas 78626
Austin, TX 78704 Phone:
Phone: (512) 326-4223 Fax:

Fax: 5122627949

Scope of Saw-Cut and Remove Existing Concrete- 100 sf., Concrete Flume w/ 4” x 4” Curb- 120 If., 6" Concrete

Work paving, Fine grade area at flume, Furnish and Place sidewalk drain cover, Drill and Epoxy dowels at
street only, Concrete Flume priced using wire mesh, 6" Concrete paving based on using #4's 12"
ocew, All concrete to be 3000 psi w/ 25% ash, price excludes landscaping and irrigation. This is not a
Change Order to the Contract, it is a Request for Change Order that is used to track the Owner's
allowance that is part of the Contract. Please see the attached RCO Log for tracking.

Items

No. Budget Code Contact Description Submitted

1 Trent Bales (Bartlett Cocke General Contractors, LLC) Concrete Flume $10,706.00

- Submitted

Items $10,706.00

Markups =

Total $10,706.00
Bartlett Cocke G:eneralgn/tj:a A - WiIIiarBs;n amt_y l;cilitg_ - i 1
Signed: : ' Signed: (e \(. g[.-.__z
By: Trent Bales By: Gary Wilson—

Date: =2 l‘rg Date: 2. 1Y4. i3

https://secure.constructware.com/Common/View/Document_Display.asp?DocumentType=3&ItemID=4301 7720[2/7/2013 4:00:17 PM]



RCO Log

BARTLETT COCKE | RCO Log |

G ENERAL CONTRACTORS
R — e — Project [12350] - Renovations to the Williamson County View Date 2/7/2013
N Tax Assessor/Collector Offices
_———————eeeeeee—————————
Bartlett Cocke General Contractors, LLC
2550 South IH-35
Suite 100
Austin, TX 78704
Phone: (512) 326-4223
Fax: (512) 326-3990
Sorting No.

Items Displayed 11

Project |RCO |OCO |Description Date Category| Budget | Submitted |Submitted| Submitted Approved
No. | No. Status Markups Total Total
Renovations to the Williamson County Tax Assessor/Collector Officesl
0001 Establish 10/31/2012 Approved| ($50,000.00) -| ($50,000.00) | ($50,000.00)
Owner
Contingency
0002 RFP #1 - 12/7/2012 Approved ($273.00) = ($273.00) ($273.00)
Laminated
Plastic Toilet
Partitions
0003 RFP #2 12/10/2012 Approved $14,600.00 - $14,600.00 $14,600.00
0004 RFP #3 - 12/10/2012 Approved $1,708.00 - $1,708.00 $1,708.00
Revised Fire
Tunnel
0005 Add Card 12/28/2012 Approved $1,987.00 - $1,987.00 $1,987.00
Reader
Hardware to
Door 143
0006 Add (3) 12/28/2012 Approved $940.00 - $940.00 $940.00
baby
changing
Tables
0007 Added 12/28/2012 Approved $319.00 - $319.00 $319.00
Return Air
Per RFI #1
0008 COG Utility 2/5/2013 New $1,208.00 - $1,208.00 -
Power
Transfer
0009 Roof Access 2/5/2013 New $515.00 - $515.00 -
Furr Down
0010 Concrete 2/5/2013 New $10,706.00 - $10,706.00 -
Flume
0011 Replace 2/6/2013 New $3,726.00 - $3,726.00 -
Downspouts
Renovations to the Williamson County Tax Assessor/Collector ($14,564.00) - |($14,564.00) |($30,719.00)
Offices Total

https://secure.constructware.com/...bmittedTotalOn]y=0&HdrOption=LogoHeader&AltRowCol0r=Off&HdrRepeatOnPrint=on&whatActi0n=html[2/7/2013 3:58:09 PM]



BARTLETT COCKE

G ENERAL CONTRACTODORS

February 5, 2013

Gary Wilson

Williamson County Facilities
3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626

Reference: Williamson County Tax Office
Subject: RCO #10
Description: Concrete Flume at WILCO Tax Office

Mr. Gary Wilson

We propose to provide this change request for a total add of: $10,706

Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Six and No/100 Dollars with an additional zero (0)

calendar days added to the current contractual completion date. This proposal is valid through
February 19, 2013. Enclosed you will find the itemized cost breakdown for this proposal.

Inclusions:

1. Removal of existing grass, dirt, concrete, pavers.
2. Installation of new concrete

3. Installation of new steel diamond plate

4. backfill of new concrete

Exclusions:

1. Permit

2. Landscaping of any kind
3. lrrigation of any kind

If you have any questions, or require any further information, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

Trent Bales

Project Manager
Bartlett Cocke General Contractors
tbales@bartlettcocke.com

BARTLETT COCKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Because Quality Matters
2550 SOUTH IH 35, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704 - TEL: (512) 326-4223 / FAX: (512) 326-3990 - website: www.bartlettcocke.com



PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Project: Williamson County Tax Office

1. DIRECT MATERIALS
A. Material Cost
B. Sales Tax
C. Direct Material Total

2. DIRECT LABOR (See Attached Breakdown)

. Material Procurement & Handling
. Helper / Laborer

. Carpenter

. Forman

. Supervision

. Direct Labor Subtotal

. Labor Burden:

. Direct Labor Total

IOMMUOD>

8.25%

Quantity

RFP No: RCO #10

U/M

Date: February 5, 2013

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
Rate

UM  Extension

0O O o

40%

3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL (See Attached Breakdown)

4, SUBCONTRATORS

5. TOTAL DIRECT COSTS

6. INDIRECT LABOR

A. Administrative Support Personnel/Estimating

B. Assistant Project Manager
C. Project Manager
D. QC

E. Safety / First Aid

Payroll Tax/Ins.
F. Indirect Labor Total

7. INDIRECT EXPENSES
A. Permits & Fees
B. Tool Expense (3% of 2H)
C. Insurance
D. Total Indirect Expenses
8. TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS
9. SUBTOTAL
10. OVERHEAD & PROFIT

11. TOTAL

12. ADDITIONAL DAYS REQUIRED

Quantity

HRS X
HRS X
HRS X
HRS X
HRS X

UM

$26.00
$18.00
$26.00
$32.00
$44.00

HR
HR
HR
/HR
/HR

$0.00
$144.00
$0.00
$0.00
$352.00
$496.00
$198.40
$694.40

$0.00

$9,868.00

$10,562.40

Rate

UM  Extension

O ONOO

40%

3%

0.0%

HRS X
HRS X
HRS X
HRS X
HRS X

$44.00
$36.00
$44.00
$40.00
$40.00

/HR
MHR
/HR
/HR
HR

$0.00
$0.00
$88.00
$0.00
$0.00
$88.00
$35.20
$123.20

$0.00
$20.83
$0.00
$20.83
$144.03
$10,706.43
$0.00
$10,706.43

0 Days



Subcontractors Breakdown

Project: Williamson County Tax Office RFP No: RCO #10 Date: February 5, 2013
Item [Subcontractor Description Total
Capitol Concrete excavate grass, dirt, install concrete flume and steel plate $ 9,868.00

oI =2l == 22 2= 22 e
O] 554 1 IS ] B ] e o B = Y o S N = d o B d S e R e

WININ
(@] [ie] [oo]

(O] [+ L9V
WIN|—~

w
N

w
o

w
(o2

w
~

Bl
(@] [Va] [o.}

Subtotal: $9,868.00



— = 4

CapitolConcreteContractorsinc.

HUB Certified in Texas

P-0- Box 438 Liberty Hill, TX 78642
Voice: (512) 515-0650 Fax: (512) 515-0645

February 5, 2013

RE: Williamson County

We are pleased to provide a concrete proposal for the above referenced project. The base proposal
amount is Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Eight Dollars ($9,868.00). This proposal
is valid until accepted in a written contract containing mutually acceptable terms and conditions
or until 30 days from the date of this proposal, which ever comes first. Pricing is based on
Drawings “Williamson County — March 14, 2011.”

Sales tax IS NOT included in our proposal.

We acknowledge no addenda.

Williamson County Tax Office: $9,868.00

Saw-Cut and Remove Existing Concrete- 100 sf.
Concrete Flume w/ 4” x 4” Curb- 120 If.

6” Concrete paving

Fine grade area at flume

Furnish and Place sidewalk drain cover

Drill and Epoxy dowels at street only

Concrete Flume priced using wire mesh

6” Concrete paving based on using #4’s 12” ocew
All concrete to be 3000 psi w/ 25% ash

Exclusions

Testing and Permits

Traffic Control/Traffic Control Plan
Lane closures/Barricades

Wet-cure of concrete

Dewatering

Furnish and placement of handrails
Embeds and grates

Locating or Relocation of Existing Ultilities
Temporary Walk Structures
Sealants & Waterproofing

Asphalt Patching

Mass excavation



February 5, 2013 Williamson County -2-

Imported material for fill

SWPPP and erosions control

Utility Concrete

Sign Footings

Fence post set in concrete, concrete for the fence post
Colored, Stained & Stamped Concrete
Concrete Wheel / Curb Stops

Furnish and Placement of CMU Reinforcement
Liquidated damages

Night/weekend work

Protection of existing structures

Qualifications:

Pad to be +/- .10 prior to Capitol Concrete Acceptance

- Prior to acceptance Capitol Concrete will shoot grades on all pads AFTER
plumbing and electrical completion. If pad is not within tolerance, any
additional fine grading will be an additional charge. Including but not
limited to labor, equipment, and any additional fill or excavated materials.

Adequate access to be provided for pump truck and/or concrete trucks.

40 HR work week is included in base bid. Any and all overtime will be an

additional charge.

A safe working environment according to OSHA requirements.

Price is based on ONE mobilization. Any additional mobilizations will be at a

rate of $1,800.00.

Should you have any questions regarding our proposal please feel free to contact me at
your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Larry Franz
Project Estimator
Capitol Concrete



E| | ;-]
ﬂ o] ..__..ﬂ_:.s NO 60418 Td Wmmm
) RSk
F AUV 1FUS X3 _WMum
1F3Hs .um-
HHHAE (] :
HHEE i ¢ ==|:z8
B 2 5 | / I | F
5|2 g I i :
2 T I | 8
8
gla __._ ! | ___ i | ___ | oces
R L ST O B
2 N P
r ! ;
oF | oo I ]
5[Ch [ ([ [ I 3
Zz [ m ! ¥ [ 2 __ | f !
<(0] | ) | | I | I i n
o | | | I
2z | & | | I ) | [ | : e
| y_q | _ ' | v [ | ) | uw.__n.o_ A &
| I I I ™ | | | . 3
[ [ _
| | ] I 1 | i | A
.| E S I B ¥
gl LE "ALID SHL OL 103fOYd 3HL 40 TVLLINGNS | | Py o o
Elzz 40 IWLL 3HL 1V 103453 NI STVA30 NV SNOLLYOIHIDAdS | ! . T :
t o8 QUVANYLS ALID T1¥ OL LO3M8NS SI LOFMO¥d SHL ¥/ I A e m :
2z |z ! i I roE .
2 mw '$3000 ONV SINSWMIND3Y vaaaadl | ! pe & S R
g|me ONV 3LVLS ‘ALID T18VOMddY ¥IHLO TIVONY TWANVIN | | : P . >
“1 3 STV130 ONY SNOLLYIIIDAAS NOLLONMISNOD GHVONYLS S o7 ONNONOISDIOLWHOVN | | c L
3HL OL 1O3rENS G3AOHJAY ASTN3H Fuv 103rodd | | \ 3 00'00+0 W1S
Q3S0d0Y¥d IHL 40 NOLLONMISNOD SHL MO SNvld |/ A
NOLLONHLSNOO SHL ‘FONVITAWOD 40 FONIFHUNONOD .
SHIINIONT IHL NO O3SVE 'JHOATHIHL HIINIONI
“WNOISS3HONd GISNION SYXIL Y AS GALVA ONY GINDIS
— Z| 'GIv3S '03uYdInd UM SNVId NOLLONYLSNOD 3STHL '€
§: 3 C o
e o2 HTVMIAIS _
mm RS 40 GN3 HLNOS NO G3SN 3dAL HOLYIW OL 31¥1d 13318 2
2% 339 i
8 mm ag m "NV1d SHL NO NMOHS 3SIMNMIHLO SSTTNA 'SNOLLVYIILIOIS 0 21v1d VLN TIVLS
g 272 CuVONVLS NMOLIOHO3D 30 ALID 3HL M3d ‘SRINLONNLS - QIS 2 IO
LR m HO4 31 3UONOD-ZO NOLLOIS ¥IANN 'ILIHONOD . SSV10
¥O4 (31410348 SV SINFWININDIY 3HL OL WHOANOD TIVHS i
NOLLOMMISNOD NI 03SN SNOLLHOAOHd ONY STVIHILVI ‘L
3 'S31ON I
]
[=1 —
g INEWJOTIARG |
ANV ONINNVTd I
HOZ 7 T yvp / \ #
J s
QEAIED 1 !
ﬂn_ 0y S [+] oL , =
; —— |




)
2

LIGEA 0 WO SALEE T'd GL+D 0L+0

0240 01+0

o
7k
H
g

ZTWME 'EVL 133HE

QM

ssunger ‘A8 G3LLOTd

/GG 102 LI MW “IUL10Td

102990

ey e am,
]

904 SYX2L 'NMOLIDUDID
3LNG ‘4007 HINNI 36 151E
40 '1d3d
ALNNOD NOSWYITIIM

2UNLONYLSVYANI

O

HOULAHIEI0

BMpTNG RMDIG SO XBL

0040
=1 T wlo -] (]
7 = Sfgag—iy g " s i
8% w
LT3HS u
HHHHE = =
8|3 m £ 95 5 W“
N HARHE :
219 ]
EXE
A
m = 5
% 1 — 30T
=Y = = &= — =
Zz yiva 7 <
< = i 1 e
o 8' L} 2 \ 1 b X 2 i —
o i do30m (T 7 === N— — “ j _
e A _. = ;
—— iNodMo L~ e { T ]
(SHIVHO —Euno d0dn —4 /| A = i - -
UYETH AR GELNOCANS 38 LS S L A ra _ " : - :
g P BX5X.9 2O ‘SH3BI - P AELNS M _ e i _
m =t ELYTIREIS INTTAIOUDATOD il ] NO X2 dOL = T I N i ! T -
2 I.W : i 1 T T T ]
158 i : : ——— o
i8S _ : b —
g |=m2 | / _ — . — | 1
ng i : — } T i
m Re | S AR Lo R — i = === S e 1
z M3LINS T 57 ST R
3 1SDALY LT e et

-

1WAG 50 3903
1NIOd WO HSH,E
\ | . / (ingsatonT3s ]
TS Lo e T R I 3JANT4 3134ONOD
[ (SHIVHD
HVEIY AS GALNOCANS 39 1SN
WA L5X.9X.9 HO 'Su3aI
VR DDV Q3LVTINEl SNTTAIOHIATOd
“ONGD SHLLSDE
INIOd 3QVHO TUI0Ud A
_
L]
DNISIG =
357 e
(BOCHLIN GIADUIAY Vi i it "NIW Ry gt i
HFHLO HO VRO WYaSH = = e A 180G N 0 3B KON TR0 mﬁ@
CELHOMS 36 TIVHS) BENETE GY7S G 38 0L Hid3a
i.zmdd.n_lﬂg& z.!zmn_n\ STEMOO0 HYIEE ONOT 21X 8% X o
oNLSIE Fried
Y RS ‘aND "Nid ]




- - ”JZZ-“:?Q“ —il ETNRGETEIREE
N ALNNOD
uﬁ“ﬁf‘?ﬁ&?ﬁ?ﬁ‘f’éﬁ’: SLHIWIAOHGN JOVNIVYA NOS Nl TIIM 431 OMd a9 E m )
g3 ‘03INDIS30| W w
aumd%n_ﬁggujm 301440 XvL /_‘ A — i & 5
ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM ALNNOJ NOSHVITIIM om0 L Towrond
] 5 E
=
3
s
L= 2 g
3
y 258
o E g g
283
2E8
gt E
gy
|

CONTROL POINT

B4 1D NEAONS 9,40 XU L CNAIURGONSELARION L 0T HO XELISEIMIORS 04 d 'ONIMYH
we 58~ LWOZ L1 /BN 3val 10d

wAdwued| :AG 03LL0Td

€3 BYL 133HE



